

PHOTOGRAPHY, VIDEO RELEASE & LIABILITY WAIVER and BACKGROUND CHECK

This "Release / Waiver") is executed this __ day of _____, 20__, by the undersigned volunteer, parent and/or legal guardian in favor of the National Pediatric Cancer Foundation (NPCF) and other Released Parties, as defined herein. For and in consideration of participation NPCF "Events" and events related to Students Fund The Cure, it is acknowledged and agreed by the undersigned, for and on behalf of the Volunteer, Parent and Child, as follows:

The NPCF and other Released Parties may use, re-use, publish and re-publish any photos, videos or other likeness of the Volunteer, Child or the Parent taken at or in connection with the Event or any prior or subsequent event or activity sponsored or organized by the NPCF or other Released Parties (an "Other Event"), in whole or in part, separately or in conjunction with other photographs and video, in any medium now or hereafter known, and for any purpose whatsoever, including (but not by way of limitation) illustration, promotion, advertising and trade. The Volunteer, Parent/Guardian, on behalf of Parent and Child, hereby releases, waives and discharges the NPCF, its officers, directors, employees, agents, insurers, volunteers, contributors, sponsors and participating celebrities (collectively, the "Released Parties") from any and all claims, demands, causes of action, suits, costs, or expenses or other liabilities of any nature, arising from or in any way connected with, directly or indirectly, the use by the NPCF or other Released Parties of any photographs and/or video of the Volunteer, Parent or Child taken at or in connection with the Event or Other Event, including, without limitation, any and all claims for libel and/or invasion of privacy. The parent of child understands that "apparel/costume assistance" maybe rendered by a volunteer or staff member. The Volunteer, Parent/Guardian hereby attest they have not been convicted of any statutory crime, nor any child related offense &/or are not a registered child/pornography offender.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release on the day first above written.